Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingall, Vice Chair

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF RESOLUTION NO. 15-098 OF

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA,

RECOGNIZING DR. HARRIETTE WILSON-GREENE

COMMITTEE: PERSONNEL SERVICES AND STUDENT AND SCHOOL

SUPPORT

**LINK TO STRATEGIC** 

FRAMEWORK: INFORMED, ENGAGED & EMPOWERED STAKEHOLDERS

Dr. Harriette Wilson-Greene founded Omega Troy of the Oasis of Love Deliverance International Ministries in 1998. She has taken her Ministry everywhere; impacting people and organizations such as Liberty City Optimist Club, the Miami Jackson football teams. She also has served as President of the Football Booster Club, as an officer of the Miami Jackson Alumni Association, and as President of the Parent Booster Club for the Miami Jackson Senior High's Marching Band.

Dr. Wilson-Greene is a graduate of Miami Jackson Senior High School. She graduated from Charron Williams Paramedic College in Miami where she received a degree as a Medical Assistant and licensing as a Registered Medical Assistant. Greene continued her education at Miami Dade College majoring in Nursing, Radiology, Business Administration and Postal Management.

As a young adult, Dr. Wilson-Greene answered a higher calling in her life. She enrolled in the Rose of Sharon Ministry, an extension of the International Seminary College of Theology, based in Orlando Florida, where she received her degree, graduating with honors. She then went on to earn her bachelor's, master's and doctorate degrees from Revelation Bible College and Jacksonville Theological Seminary.

As a preacher and a counselor, she used her religion as a conduit to people who were saved and given guidance. Dr. Greene is known at the area's hospitals as committed, loyal, and faithful in carrying out her work.

The School Board commends Dr. Harriette Wilson-Greene for her many contributions and advocacy for the South Florida community.

ACTION PROPOSED BY VICE CHAIR DR. DOROTHY BENDROSS-MINDINGALL:

That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, approve Resolution No. 15-098 of The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, recognizing Dr. Harriette Wilson-Greene.

Replacement B-5

## RESOLUTION NO. 15-098 OF THE SCHOOL BOARD OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA, RECOGNIZING DR. HARRIETTE WILSON-GREENE

**WHEREAS**, Dr. Harriette Wilson-Greene founded Omega Troy of the Oasis of Love Deliverance International Ministries in 1998. She has taken her Ministry everywhere; impacting people and organizations such as Liberty City Optimist Club, the Miami Jackson football teams; and

**WHEREAS**, she also has served as President of the Football Booster Club, as an officer of the Miami Jackson Alumni Association, and as President of the Parent Booster Club for the Miami Jackson Senior High's Marching Band; and

**WHEREAS**, Dr. Wilson-Greene is a graduate of Miami Jackson Senior High School. She graduated from Charron Williams Paramedic College in Miami where she received a degree as a Medical Assistant and licensing as a Registered Medical Assistant. Greene continued her education at Miami Dade College majoring in Nursing, Radiology, Business Administration and Postal Management; and

**WHEREAS**, as a young adult, Dr. Wilson-Greene answered a higher calling in her life. She enrolled in the Rose of Sharon Ministry, an extension of the International Seminary College of Theology, based in Orlando Florida, where she received her degree, graduating with honors. She then went on to earn her bachelor's, master's and doctorate degrees from Revelation Bible College and Jacksonville Theological Seminary; and

**WHEREAS**, as a preacher and a counselor, she used religion as a conduit to people who were saved, and given guidance. Dr. Greene is known at the area's hospitals as a committed and loyal, Christian, faithful in carrying out her work; and

**WHEREAS**, the School Board commends Dr. Harriette Wilson-Greene for her many contributions and advocacy for the South Florida community;

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, approve Resolution No. 15-098 of The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, recognizing Dr. Harriette Wilson-Greene.

A copy of this resolution is placed in the permanent records of this Board.

Presented this eighteenth day of November, A.D. 2015

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

CHAIR	
	CHAIR